PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7729475

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLAUDIO V. DI LEO	03/10/2020
MARK F. COSTELLO	03/09/2020
BENJAMIN LEON	03/10/2020
JULIAN JOSE RIMOLI	06/05/2020
MICHAEL B. WARD	03/10/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Georgia Tech Research Corporation	
Street Address:	926 Dalney Street NW	
Internal Address:	Office of Technology Licensing	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30332-0415	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17897761

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)496-3552

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-919-1075

Email: bwb@bockpatent.com **BRYAN BOCKHOP Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2375 MOSSY BRANCH DR Address Line 4: **SNELLVILLE, GEORGIA 30078**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: G009.P107U2 **BRYAN W. BOCKHOP** NAME OF SUBMITTER:

SIGNATURE: /Bryan Bockhop/

DATE SIGNED: 01/06/2023

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 062301 FRAME: 0812

507682334

source=G009.P107U2_Assignment#page1.tif
source=G009.P107U2_Assignment#page2.tif
source=G009.P107U2_Assignment#page3.tif
source=G009.P107U2_Assignment#page4.tif
source=G009.P107U2_Assignment#page5.tif

Michael B. Ward, have inv	~ ~	
	eorgia Tech Research Corporation, wh 10th Street, Atlanta, GA 30332-0415, ("A	
hereby acknowledged, I her in and to said invention and which may issue thereon, ar thereof, including any regul the International Convention	eby do sell, assign and transfer unto said A application throughout the world, including any reissue, reexamination, division, co ar utility patent application claiming prior	intinuation-in-part, extension or continuation ity thereon, and all rights of priority under or its legal representatives and assigns, as
execute without further con- and instruments which may and conveyance hereby mad- legal representatives and assi throughout the world. I here the patent application for the available.	le or intended to be made and generally de signs, to obtain and enforce proper protect eby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to a above-referenced invention on this Assig	ns, oaths and assignments or other papers ree and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer o everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its ion for said invention in all countries fill in the filing date and serial number of gnment when such information becomes
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have executed this assignm	nent on the date written below.
3/10/2020 DATE	Claudio V. Di Leo	(L.S.)
DATE	Mark F. Costello	(L.S.)
DATE	Benjamin Leon	(L.S.)
DATE	Julian Jose Rimoli	(L.S.)
DATE	Michael B. Ward	(L.S.)

1

ASSIGNATION

WHEREAS I Claudio V. Di Leo, Mark T. Costello, Benjamin Leon Julian Jose Roman.
Michael B. Ward has a secured research as full improvements on a Cable Driven Four Bir Link Leg.
Mechanism for chief an opposition betting of States Lens Parents as a 200/29/2022. Secure
Secure S. 17/897.761

WHEREAS, Georgia Treb Research Corporation whose proved to address in Office Technology Licensing, 505 10th Street, Adapta GA 50532-0415 (ASSRSTEE) is described a square of engineering the course of the same

VON THEREFORE to excel indicate consideration to a provide a second construction of the construction of th

AND, I hereby bind moved, my home legal representance, administrative and except to a continuous farithe seasonal trainer and analysis areas, persons, eathered except and except and continuous by high may be note early and to carry the full force and office the sale analysis of any and continuous hereby made or membed to be made and generally do exerciting possible to as \$1.50.00 for appropriations and accepts to obtain and others proper professions for each member and accepts to obtain and others proper profession for each member and accepts to obtain and others proper profession for each member and accepts to their and others proper profession for each member and accepts to the advance arrows to A.S.IGNEL to fill in the flags date and accepts to the part of proper profession on the Assignment when each of organics occurs and adult

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have executed this assignment on the data in 1000 bits.

DATE	Claudio V. Di Leo	
1 4444 252	they are the	L
DATE	Nark F. Costello	
		1.51
BATE	Benjamin Lem	
DATE	Julian Jose Rimoli	
		48
DATE.	Michael & Werl	
Attorney Docket No. G008 P107P1		
		iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii

Michael B. Ward, have invented n	 Di Leo; Mark F. Costello; Benjamin Le ew and useful improvements in a "Cable-I ion for United States Letters Patent was file d 	Oriven Four-Bar Link Leg
	Tech Research Corporation, whose post- reet, Atlanta, GA 30332-0415, ("ASSIGNE	
hereby acknowledged, I hereby do sin and to said invention and applica which may issue thereon, and any rethereof, including any regular utility the International Convention arising	, for good and valuable consideration, the resell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNItion throughout the world, including, withousessue, reexamination, division, continuation patent application claiming priority thereographics and application; the same for its legit have been held by me had this assignment.	EE, the entire right, title and interest out limitation, any Letters Patent on-in-part, extension or continuation on, and all rights of priority under al representatives and assigns, as
execute without further consideration and instruments which may be necessand conveyance hereby made or into legal representatives and assigns, to throughout the world. I hereby authorize the consideration in the consideration of the conside	yself, my heirs, legal representatives, admin on any and all applications, petitions, oaths essary in order to carry into full force and ef- ended to be made and generally do everyth obtain and enforce proper protection for sa norize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to fill in the referenced invention on this Assignment w	and assignments or other papers ffect, the sale, assignment, transfer ing possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its aid invention in all countries e filing date and serial number of
IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, I have executed this assignment on the	he date written below.
DATE	Claudio V. Di Leo	_(L.S.)
DATE	Mark F. Costello	_(L.S.)
March 10, 2020 DATE	Beginni Z Zis Benjamin Leon	_(L.S.)
DATE	Julian Jose Rimoli	_(L.S.)

Michael B. Ward

1

PATENT REEL: 062301 FRAME: 0816

__(L.S.)

DATE

\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	undio V IVI ann Marke V Carte V - V	Yanain Yana Yasa Xbirra Xia and
Michael B. Ward, have inv	audio V. Di Leo; Mark F. Costello; Ben vented new and useful improvements in a application for United States Letters Pater ; and	"Cable-Driven Four-Bar Link Leg
	Georgia Tech Research Corporation, wh 10th Street, Atlanta, GA 30332-0415, ("2	
hereby acknowledged, I her in and to said invention and which may issue thereon, a thereof, including any regul the International Conventio	eby do sell, assign and transfer unto said application throughout the world, included and any reissue, reexamination, division, co ar utility patent application claiming prior	tion, the receipt and sufficiency of which is ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interesting, without limitation, any Letters Patent ontinuation-in-part, extension or continuation rity thereon, and all rights of priority under for its legal representatives and assigns, as ssignment and sale not been made;
execute without further con and instruments which may and conveyance hereby mad legal representatives and as throughout the world. I her	sideration any and all applications, petitic be necessary in order to carry into full fo de or intended to be made and generally d signs, to obtain and enforce proper protec	o fill in the filing date and serial number of
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have executed this assign	ment on the date written below.
DATE	Claudio V. Di Leo	(L.S.)
DATE	Mark F. Costello	(L.S.)
DATE	Benjamin Leon	(L.S.)
6/5/2000 DATE	Julian Jose Rimoli	(L.S.)
		(L.S.)

Michael B. Ward

1

Attorney Docket No. G009.P107P1

DATE

idio V. Di Leo; Mark F. Costello; Benja ented new and useful improvements in a "C pplication for United States Letters Patent ; and	Cable-Drîven Four-Bar Link Leg
e <mark>orgia Tech Research Corporation</mark> , whos 10th Street, Atlanta, GA 30332-0415, ("AS	
application throughout the world, including	SSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest g, without limitation, any Letters Patent finuation-in-part, extension or continuation y thereon, and all rights of priority under rits legal representatives and assigns, as
oind myself, my heirs, legal representatives ideration any and all applications, petitions or necessary in order to carry into full force or intended to be made and generally doorigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection by authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to fabove-referenced invention on this Assign	s, oaths and assignments or other papers and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its on for said invention in all countries ill in the filing date and serial number of ment when such information becomes
VHEREOF, I have excented this assignme	ent on the date written below.
Claudio V. Di Leo	(L.S.)
Mark F. Costello	(L.S.)
- Benjamin Leon	(L.S.)
Julian Jose Rimoli	(L.S.)
Michael B. Ward	(L.S.)
	ented new and useful improvements in a "opplication for United States Letters Patent; and graphication for United States Letters Patent; and graphication for United States Letters Patent; and graphication, whose total Street, Atlanta, GA 30332-0415, ("ASSIGNEE, for good and valuable consideration by do sell, assign and transfer unto said Alapplication throughout the world, including dony reissue, reexamination, division, con a utility patent application claiming priority arising from said application; the same for exwould have been held by me had this assigned myself, my heirs, legal representatives ideration any and all applications, petitions be necessary in order to carry into full force or intended to be made and generally doingns, to obtain and enforce proper protection by authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to for above-referenced invention on this Assign WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment. Claudio V. Di Leo Benjamin Leon Julian Jose Rimoli Julian Jose Rimoli

1

Attorney Docket No. G009.P107P1

RECORDED: 01/06/2023

PATENT